The unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial information has been prepared using the acquisition method of accounting under U.S.
generally accepted accounting principles, and the applicable regulations of the SEC. There were no material transactions between IES and MISCOR during
the periods presented in the unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial statements which would require elimination. IES has been treated as the
acquirer in the transaction for accounting purposes.

The unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial information does not reflect any cost savings, operating synergies or revenue enhancements
that the combined company may achieve as a result of the Merger, the costs to integrate the operations of IES and MISCOR assets, or the costs necessary to
achieve these cost savings, operating synergies and revenue enhancements.

1

INTEGRATED ELECTRICAL SERVICES, INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED BALANCE SHEET
As of June 30, 2013

(In thousands)

   IES   MISCOR

Pro Forma
Adjustments

(Note 5)

Pro
Forma

Combined
ASSETS

CURRENT ASSETS:
Cash and cash equivalents   $ 15,134   $ —   $ 10,167(e)  $ 15,553

   (9,748)(Note 3)
Restricted cash   7,052   —   —   7,052
Accounts receivable:

Trade   67,547   5,596   —   73,143
Retainage   18,525   —   —   18,525

Inventories   12,280   6,193   585(i)   19,058
Costs and estimated earnings in excess of billings on uncompleted contracts   6,517   —   —   6,517
Assets held for sale   900   —   —   900
Prepaid expenses and other current assets   3,474   853   —   4,327

Total current assets   131,429   12,642   1,004   145,075
LONG-TERM RECEIVABLE, net   203   —   —   203
PROPERTY AND EQUIPMENT, net   5,433   4,667   688(d)   10,788
GOODWILL   8,631   —   4,347(Note 4)   12,978
INTANGIBLE ASSETS, net   561   6,076   (2,376)(c)   4,261
OTHER NON-CURRENT ASSETS, net   5,216   2,009   (817)(Note 4)   7,087

   309(i)
   320(i)
   50(e)

Total assets   $ 151,473   $ 25,394   $ 3,525   $ 180,392
LIABILITIES AND STOCKHOLDERS’ EQUITY

CURRENT LIABILITIES:
Current maturities of long-term debt   $ 3,198   $ 4,024   $ (4,024)(a)  $ 5,793

   2,595(e)
Accounts payable and accrued expenses   65,530   4,754   1,108(g)   71,932

   490(Note 4)
   50(e)

Billings in excess of costs and estimated earnings on uncompleted contracts   22,133   —   —   22,133
Total current liabilities   90,861   8,778   219   99,858
LONG-TERM DEBT   1,667   1,761   7,572(e)   9,239

   (1,761)(a)
LONG-TERM DEFERRED TAX LIABILITY   285   —   1,605(Note 4)   1,890
OTHER NON-CURRENT LIABILITIES   6,617   —   —   6,617
Total liabilities   99,430   10,539   7,635   117,604
STOCKHOLDERS’ EQUITY:

Preferred stock   —   —   —   —
Common stock   154   59,346   (59,346)(a)   182

   28(Note 3)
Treasury stock, at cost   (2,839)   (74)   74(a)   (2,839)
Additional paid-in capital   162,763   —   11,825(Note 3)   174,588
Accumulated other comprehensive income   19   —   —   19
Retained deficit   (108,054)   (44,417)   (1,108)(g)   (109,162)

   44,417(a)
Total stockholders’ equity   52,043   14,855   (4,110)   62,788
Total liabilities and stockholders’ equity   $ 151,473   $ 25,394   $ 3,525   $ 180,392

The accompanying notes are an integral part of these unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial statements.

2

INTEGRATED ELECTRICAL SERVICES, INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS
For the nine months ended June 30, 2013

(In thousands, except share and per share amounts)

   IES   MISCOR

Pro Forma
Adjustments

(Note 5)
Pro Forma
Combined

Revenues   $ 370,810   $35,436   $ —   $ 406,246
Cost of services   321,182   27,655   (822)(d)   348,451

   436(d)
Gross profit   49,628   7,781   386   57,795

Selling, general and administrative expenses   48,104   7,181   (359)(c)   53,106
   190(c)
   (105)(d)
   47(d)
   (1,952)(g)

Gain on sale of assets   (56)   —   —   (56)
Income (loss) from operations   1,580   600   2,565   4,745

Interest and other (income) expense
Interest expense   1,425   291   (291)(e)   1,834

   409(e)
Interest income   (123)   —   —   (123)
Other (income) expense, net   1,048   39   —   1,087

Interest and other expense, net   2,350   330   118   2,798
(Loss) income from operations before income taxes   (770)   270   2,447   1,947
Provision (benefit) for income taxes   264   (1,855)   1,917(f)   326
Net (loss) income from continuing operations   $ (1,034)  $ 2,125   $ 530   $ 1,621
Earnings (loss) per share from continuing operations

Basic   $ (0.07)   $ 0.09
Diluted   $ (0.07)   $ 0.09

Shares used in the computation of earnings (loss) per share
Basic   14,882,687   2,795,577(Note3)   17,678,264
Diluted   14,958,659   2,795,577(Note 3)   17,754,236(h)

The accompanying notes are an integral part of these unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial statements.

3

INTEGRATED ELECTRICAL SERVICES, INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS
For the year ended September 30, 2012

(In thousands, except share and per share amounts)

   IES   MISCOR

Pro Forma
Adjustments

(Note 5)
Pro Forma
Combined

Revenues   $ 456,115   $48,983   $ —   $ 505,098
Cost of services   398,063   37,495   (1,449)(d)   434,691

   582(d)
Gross profit   58,052   11,488   867   70,407

Selling, general and administrative expenses   58,609   8,963   (422)(c)   67,316
   254(c)
   (150)(d)
   62(d)

Gain on sale of assets   (168)   —   —   (168)
Income (loss) from operations   (389)   2,525   1,123   3,259

Interest and other (income) expense
Interest expense   2,324   787   (787)(e)   2,870

   546(e)
Interest (income)   (34)   —   —   (34)
Other (income), net   (62)   (162)   —   (224)

Interest and other expense (income), net   2,228   625   (241)   2,612
Income (loss) from operations before income taxes   (2,617)   1,900   1,364   647
Provision (benefit) for income taxes   38   —   —   (f)   38
Net (loss) income from continuing operations   $ (2,655)  $ 1,900   $ 1,364   $ 609
Earnings (loss) per share from continuing operations

Basic   $ (0.18)   $ 0.03
Diluted   $ (0.18)   $ 0.03

Shares used in the computation of earnings (loss) per share
Basic   14,625,776   2,795,577(Note3)   17,421,353
Diluted   14,625,776   2,795,577(Note3)   17,543,228(h)

The accompanying notes are an integral part of these unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial statements.

4

INTEGRATED ELECTRICAL SERVICES, INC.

Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Financial Statements
(All Dollar Amounts in Thousands Except Per Share Amounts)

Note 1: Description of the Transaction

On September 13, 2013, pursuant to that certain Agreement and Plan of Merger dated as of March 13, 2013, as amended by that certain First
Amendment to Agreement and Plan of Merger dated as of July 10, 2013 (the “Merger Agreement”), by and among the Company, IES Subsidiary Holdings,

[…]

net operating loss carryfoward results in actual income tax expense from the pro forma adjustment differing from income tax expense computed by applying
the statutory corporate tax rate. No income tax expense or benefit was recorded in the unaudited pro forma condensed combined statement of operations for
the year ended September 30, 2012 as a result of the pro forma adjustments.

For the nine month period ended June 30, 2013, MISCOR recognized an income tax benefit of $1,942 related to reducing a valuation allowance for the
utilization of future net operating loss carryforwards. IES believes on a combined basis it is not more likely than not that this is recoverable and has provided
for $1,942 pro forma adjustment to reverse the income tax benefit of the valuation allowance adjustment. Additionally, IES recorded a $25 income tax
benefit due to the effect of the pro forma adjustment resulting in a net pro forma income tax provision adjustment of $1,917. The net operating loss
carryfoward results in actual income tax expense from the pro forma adjustment differing from income tax expense computed by applying the statutory
corporate tax rate.

A summary of MISCOR deferred tax assets and deferred tax liabilities is as follows (in thousands):

Deferred

Tax Assets
Valuation
Allowance

Deferred
Tax

Liabilities  Total
Historical MISCOR balances as of June 30, 2013   $ 11,035   $ (9,093)  $ —   $ 1,942
Pro forma Adjustments:

To conform MISCOR presentation to IES   837   (837)   —
Revaluation of trademarks   (480)   (480)
Revaluation of customer relationships and technical
library   1,390   1,390
Recharacterization of goodwill as non-deductible   (1,949)   (1,949)
Revaluation of property and equipment   (92)   (92)
Unfavorable operating leases   (196)   (196)
Adjust Valuation Allowance   (1,095)   (1,095)
Total pro forma adjustments   278(1)   (1,095)(1)   (1,605)   (2,422)

Pro forma deferred taxes   $ 11,313   $(10,188)  $ (1,605)  $ (480)

(1) Net adjustment is $817 as shown in Note 4.

9

A valuation allowance of $10,188 is provided for the deferred tax assets. IES believes $1,125 of deferred tax assets will be offset by deferred tax
liabilities. The remaining deferred tax liability of $480 is related to an indefinite lived intangible asset. For purposes of these unaudited pro forma condensed
combined financial statements, deferred tax assets are provided at the 35% U.S. federal statutory income tax rate and 5% state blended income tax rate.

(g) Reflects an estimate of the future costs of $1,108 directly attributable to the transaction, including directors and officers insurance, advisory and